THE DATASHEET OF
ADS5500IPAPR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
ADS5500
SBAS303F–DECEMBER 2003–REVISED FEBRUARY 2007

more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED TRANSPORT MEDIA,PACKAGE PACKAGE ORDERINGPRODUCT PACKAGE LEAD TEMPERATURE QUANTITYDESIGNATOR MARKING NUMBERRANGE
ADS5500IPAP Tray, 160
–40°C to 85°C ADS5500I
ADS5500IPAPR Tape and Reel, 1000RHTQFP-64 (2)
ADS5500 PAPPowerPAD ADS5500CPAP Tray, 160
0°C to 70°C ADS5500C
ADS5500CPAPR Tape and Reel, 100
(1) For the most current product and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
(2) Thermal pad size: 3,5 mm × 3,5 mm (min), 4 mm × 4 mm (max). θJA = 21.47°C/W and θJC = 2.99°C/W, when used with 2 oz. copper
trace and pad soldered directly to a JEDEC standard four layer 3 in × 3 in PCB.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)